
Westminster (Pa.) (6-4) -vs- Spalding (1-9)
3/21/2026 at Louisville, Ky. ()

 
 

 
 
Westminster (Pa.) Goals: Ethan Kurtz (5); Garrett Henning (2); Will Albrecht (2); Grady Tierney (2); Zack Reid (2); Kyler Nigliazzo (2); Evan
Wujek (2); Paul DiPasquale (2); Brendan Robinson (2); Charlie West (1); Nickolas Stump (1); Adam Teixeira (1); Anthony Trella (1); Asher
Silberling (1); Brady Skinner (1); Brady Page (1); Braylon Juszak (1) 
Assists: Ethan Kurtz (3); Kyler Nigliazzo (3); Zack Reid (2); Evan Wujek (2); Jahiem Hawkins (2); Brendan Robinson (2); Charlie West (1);
Will Albrecht (1); Grady Tierney (1); Anthony Trella (1); Brady Skinner (1); Brady Page (1); John Spinelli (1); Gianni DiSora (1) 
 
Spalding Goals: Jontae Johnson (1); Xzayvyon Isom (1); Giovanni Distasio (1); Nicolas Guzman (1) 
Assists: Daniel Curran (1); Eli Teater (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Xzayvyon Isom 2nd/05:09; Jamel Segar 3rd/13:52; Gianni DiSora 3rd/13:52; Hank Ohlen 3rd/10:34; Gianni DiSora 4th/12:37;
Adam Teixeira 4th/12:37; Evan Wujek 4th/08:42; Jaylin Summers 4th/08:42; Dallas Myers 4th/07:30; Jontae Johnson 4th/05:36; Jamel
Segar 4th/05:36
Officials: Drew Nardiello; Rance Stilhen; William Schmidt; Brian Clinard

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 46

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Pa.) 9 6 9 5 29
Spalding 1 1 2 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Pa.) 13 19 22 14 68
Spalding 5 3 5 5 18

Shots On Goal
Westminster (Pa.) 11 12 15 11 49
Spalding 4 3 4 3 14

Saves
Westminster (Pa.) 3 2 2 3 10
Spalding 2 6 6 6 20

Turnovers
Westminster (Pa.) 5 8 1 6 20
Spalding 5 13 10 10 38

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Pa.) 5-5 5-5 4-4 4-4 18-18
Spalding 4-4 4-9 3-6 1-6 12-25

Ground Balls
Westminster (Pa.) 13 17 13 8 51
Spalding 2 7 5 5 19

Face Offs
Westminster (Pa.) 8 6 5 3 22
Spalding 3 2 7 2 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Westminster (Pa.) 0 1 2 1 3-4
Spalding 0 0 1 3 0-4



Westminster (Pa.) 29

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
11 Ethan Kurtz 5 3 8 9 1 0 0 - -
18 Grady Tierney 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 - -
26 Kyler Nigliazzo 2 3 5 4 0 0 1 - -
27 Anthony Trella 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
29 Tanner Crosby 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
33 Jorden Tate 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Paul DiPasquale 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
52 Jeromie Murray 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
54 Shawn Wooles 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
97 Brendan Robinson 2 2 4 3 0 0 1 - -
0 Charlie West 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 - -
1 Jack Steimle 0 0 0 2 10 0 1 16-25 -
2 Nickolas Stump 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
3 Jimmy Erfort 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
5 Garrett Henning 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
7 Will Albrecht 2 1 3 5 0 0 1 - -
9 Tyler Evangelista 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
10 Teegan Louise 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
12 Isaiah Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Zach Meszaros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Chris Kapolka 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

17 Dallas Myers 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-10
1-

02:00
19 Zack Reid 2 2 4 7 1 1 1 - -
20 Matt Peters 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
22 Colby Besch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 -

25 Adam Teixeira 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Asher Silberling 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
32 Brady Skinner 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 - -
34 Brady Page 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 - -

35 Evan Wujek 2 2 4 5 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Cole Sobolewski 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
39 Tyler Walkiewicz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 John Spinelli 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

41 Gianni DiSora 0 1 1 0 5 0 3 -
2-

01:30
45 Jake Spiritoso 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Nathan Check 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Aiden Renick 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
55 Ian McDwyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
70 Evan White 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
77 Marshal Maguire 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
88 Jahiem Hawkins 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 - -
91 Braylon Juszak 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
99 Jack Poller 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 - -

Totals 29 22 51 68 51 20 19 22-36
5-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Jorden Tate 30:00 2 5 W
13 Zach Meszaros 15:00 0 3
70 Evan White 15:00 2 2



Spalding 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 John Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

2 Jontae Johnson 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Leroy McIver 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

6 Xzayvyon Isom 1 0 1 5 3 0 2 -
1-

00:30
10 Parker Moore 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
11 Balin Luebbert 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1-2 -
12 Giovanni Distasio 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
15 Daniel Curran 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 - -

22 Hank Ohlen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Nicolas Guzman 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -

3 Jaylin Summers 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 -
1-

01:00
7 Jordan Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Eythan Raso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Cian Cribbs 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
14 Patrick Clancy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
16 Erick Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
18 Andrew Moe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Carter Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Eli Teater 0 1 1 0 9 6 0 13-34 -
25 Cooper Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Jake Meyers 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

30 Jamel Segar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
31 Jonathan Magana 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 18 19 38 6 14-36
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 John Kelly 30:00 15 8 L
26 Jake Meyers 15:00 5 6
31 Jonathan Magana 15:00 9 6



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WESTMINS SPALDING
1st 12:36 Brendan Robinson Ethan Kurtz 1 0
1st 11:58 Paul DiPasquale Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:25 Brendan Robinson Jahiem Hawkins 3 0
1st 08:35 Ethan Kurtz Kyler Nigliazzo 4 0
1st 06:53 Anthony Trella Kyler Nigliazzo 5 0
1st 05:29 Ethan Kurtz Brendan Robinson 6 0
1st 05:07 Kyler Nigliazzo Grady Tierney 7 0
1st 04:27 Giovanni Distasio Eli Teater 7 1
1st 02:33 Ethan Kurtz Jahiem Hawkins 8 1
1st 00:10 Ethan Kurtz Brendan Robinson 9 1
2nd 10:46 Jontae Johnson Unassisted 9 2
2nd 07:53 Garrett Henning Kyler Nigliazzo 10 2
2nd 06:19 Grady Tierney Unassisted 11 2
2nd 04:45 Garrett Henning (UP) Brady Skinner 12 2
2nd 04:10 Brady Page Unassisted 13 2
2nd 01:30 Asher Silberling Evan Wujek 14 2
2nd 00:22 Will Albrecht Zack Reid 15 2
3rd 13:46 Xzayvyon Isom Daniel Curran 15 3
3rd 13:13 Nicolas Guzman (DN) Unassisted 15 4
3rd 12:45 Paul DiPasquale (UP) Anthony Trella 16 4
3rd 11:00 Grady Tierney Ethan Kurtz 17 4
3rd 10:34 Kyler Nigliazzo Ethan Kurtz 18 4
3rd 10:20 Ethan Kurtz (UP) Brady Page 19 4
3rd 09:31 Evan Wujek Unassisted 20 4
3rd 08:19 Nickolas Stump Evan Wujek 21 4
3rd 02:59 Zack Reid John Spinelli 22 4
3rd 02:18 Evan Wujek Will Albrecht 23 4
3rd 00:25 Brady Skinner Zack Reid 24 4
4th 12:37 Adam Teixeira Gianni DiSora 25 4
4th 08:29 Braylon Juszak Unassisted 26 4
4th 07:38 Will Albrecht Unassisted 27 4
4th 01:37 Zack Reid Charlie West 28 4
4th 00:50 Charlie West Unassisted 29 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 05:09 SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 13:52 SPALDING Jamel Segar 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 13:52 WESTMINS Gianni DiSora 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 10:34 SPALDING Hank Ohlen 01:00 SLASHING
4th 12:37 WESTMINS Gianni DiSora 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 12:37 WESTMINS Adam Teixeira 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 08:42 WESTMINS Evan Wujek 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:42 SPALDING Jaylin Summers 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:30 WESTMINS Dallas Myers 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:36 SPALDING Jontae Johnson 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 05:36 SPALDING Jamel Segar 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SPALDING John Kelly at goalie for SPALDING.
15:00 WESTMINS Jorden Tate at goalie for WESTMINS.
15:00 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
14:40 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio (caused by Tanner Crosby).
13:50 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Asher Silberling.
13:20 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jeromie Murray.
13:14 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
12:36 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Brendan Robinson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ethan Kurtz.

Westminster (Pa.) 1, Spalding 0
12:36 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [12:36] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Poller.
11:58 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Paul DiPasquale.

Westminster (Pa.) 2, Spalding 0
11:58 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [11:58] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
11:13 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Brady Page, SAVE John Kelly
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Brady Page.
10:54 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
10:52 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
09:41 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio, SAVE Jorden Tate
09:39 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
09:25 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Brendan Robinson, Assist by Jahiem Hawkins.

Westminster (Pa.) 3, Spalding 0
09:25 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [09:25] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
08:54 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Garrett Henning WIDE
08:35 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz, Assist by Kyler Nigliazzo.

Westminster (Pa.) 4, Spalding 0
08:35 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS.
08:05 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Braylon Juszak, SAVE John Kelly
07:59 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
07:44 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom HIGH
07:36 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, SAVE Jorden Tate
07:33 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jeromie Murray.
07:28 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
06:53 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Anthony Trella, Assist by Kyler Nigliazzo.

Westminster (Pa.) 5, Spalding 0
06:53 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Daniel Curran (caused by Ian McDwyer).
05:32 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
05:29 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz, Assist by Brendan Robinson.

Westminster (Pa.) 6, Spalding 0
05:29 SPALDING Timeout by SPALDING.
05:29 WESTMINS Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [05:29] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Gianni DiSora.
05:07 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Kyler Nigliazzo, Assist by Grady Tierney.

Westminster (Pa.) 7, Spalding 0
05:07 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
04:27 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio, Assist by Eli Teater.

Westminster (Pa.) 7, Spalding 1
04:27 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [04:27] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING.
03:35 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Marshal Maguire.
03:30 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert (caused by Asher Silberling).
02:34 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jahiem Hawkins.
02:33 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz, Assist by Jahiem Hawkins.



Westminster (Pa.) 8, Spalding 1
02:33 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
01:54 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, SAVE Jorden Tate
01:51 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jeromie Murray.
01:27 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Kyler Nigliazzo WIDE
01:26 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jontae Johnson.
00:19 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Adam Teixeira.
00:10 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz, Assist by Brendan Robinson.

Westminster (Pa.) 9, Spalding 1
00:10 WESTMINS Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [00:10] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Dallas Myers.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Dallas Myers.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater (caused by Jack Poller).
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Anthony Trella.
13:39 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING John Kelly.
13:22 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jorden Tate.
13:17 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
13:15 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Kyler Nigliazzo HIT POST
13:09 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz.
13:05 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz HIGH
12:58 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz BLOCKED
12:58 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Cian Cribbs.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Cian Cribbs (caused by Kyler Nigliazzo).
12:08 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz, SAVE John Kelly
12:01 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
10:46 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Jontae Johnson.

Westminster (Pa.) 9, Spalding 2
10:46 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [10:46] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Poller.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Daniel Curran (caused by Jack Poller).
09:42 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Chris Kapolka.
09:34 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Patrick Clancy (caused by Jack Poller).
09:03 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Poller.
08:58 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
08:31 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Chris Kapolka, SAVE John Kelly
08:27 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Jaylin Summers.
08:24 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jaylin Summers (caused by Brendan Robinson).
08:20 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Teegan Louise.
08:16 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Garrett Henning, SAVE John Kelly
08:12 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING John Kelly.
07:53 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Colby Besch.
07:53 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Garrett Henning, Assist by Kyler Nigliazzo.

Westminster (Pa.) 10, Spalding 2
07:53 WESTMINS Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [07:53] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Gianni DiSora.
07:39 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz, SAVE John Kelly
06:55 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Paul DiPasquale WIDE
06:38 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Grady Tierney WIDE
06:19 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Grady Tierney.

Westminster (Pa.) 11, Spalding 2
06:19 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [06:19] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Marshal Maguire (caused by Parker Moore).
06:02 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Parker Moore.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio (caused by Marshal Maguire).



05:54 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Shawn Wooles.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Grady Tierney.
05:30 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
05:23 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman, SAVE Jorden Tate
05:17 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Poller.
05:09 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:45 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Garrett Henning (MAN-UP), Assist by Brady Skinner.

Westminster (Pa.) 12, Spalding 2
04:45 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [04:45] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater (caused by Shawn Wooles).
04:17 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Shawn Wooles.
04:16 WESTMINS Timeout by WESTMINS.
04:10 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Brady Page.

Westminster (Pa.) 13, Spalding 2
04:10 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [04:10] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
04:03 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Jack Steimle WIDE
03:33 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Zack Reid, SAVE John Kelly
03:22 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Parker Moore (caused by Will Albrecht).
03:10 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Poller.
02:41 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Evan Wujek, SAVE John Kelly
02:34 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert (caused by Tanner Crosby).
02:20 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Brady Skinner.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Brady Skinner (caused by Xzayvyon Isom).
02:12 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman.
02:02 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jorden Tate.
01:58 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Brady Page (caused by Erick Jenkins).
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Leroy McIver.
01:34 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Aiden Renick.
01:30 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Asher Silberling, Assist by Evan Wujek.

Westminster (Pa.) 14, Spalding 2
01:30 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [01:30] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS John Spinelli (caused by Xzayvyon Isom).
00:43 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
00:41 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
00:35 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman, SAVE Jorden Tate
00:31 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
00:22 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Will Albrecht, Assist by Zack Reid.

Westminster (Pa.) 15, Spalding 2
00:22 WESTMINS Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
00:00 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Evan Wujek BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Balin Luebbert won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
15:00 WESTMINS Evan White at goalie for WESTMINS.
15:00 SPALDING Jonathan Magana at goalie for SPALDING.
14:00 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Daniel Curran, SAVE Evan White
13:58 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Marshal Maguire.
13:52 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Jamel Segar (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:52 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Gianni DiSora (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:46 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, Assist by Daniel Curran.

Westminster (Pa.) 15, Spalding 3
13:46 SPALDING Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [13:46] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
13:13 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman (MAN-DOWN).

Westminster (Pa.) 15, Spalding 4
13:13 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS (on faceoff violation).
12:45 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Paul DiPasquale (MAN-UP), Assist by Anthony Trella.

Westminster (Pa.) 16, Spalding 4



12:45 WESTMINS
Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Balin Luebbert won by WESTMINS, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Marshal
Maguire.

12:04 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Brendan Robinson WIDE
11:48 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tyler Evangelista, SAVE Jonathan Magana
11:39 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Hank Ohlen.
11:23 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Evan White.
11:18 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
11:00 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Grady Tierney, Assist by Ethan Kurtz.

Westminster (Pa.) 17, Spalding 4
11:00 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [11:00] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater (caused by Gianni DiSora).
10:36 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
10:34 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Kyler Nigliazzo, Assist by Ethan Kurtz.

Westminster (Pa.) 18, Spalding 4
10:34 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Hank Ohlen (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:34 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [10:34] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
10:20 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Ethan Kurtz (MAN-UP), Assist by Brady Page.

Westminster (Pa.) 19, Spalding 4
10:20 SPALDING Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater (caused by Zack Reid).
09:54 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Brady Skinner WIDE
09:41 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Brady Page BLOCKED
09:31 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Evan Wujek.

Westminster (Pa.) 20, Spalding 4
09:31 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [09:31] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jaylin Summers (caused by Jack Steimle).
09:20 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Evan Wujek.
08:39 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Nickolas Stump, SAVE Jonathan Magana
08:33 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Zack Reid WIDE
08:19 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Nickolas Stump, Assist by Evan Wujek.

Westminster (Pa.) 21, Spalding 4
08:19 WESTMINS Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [08:19] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Evan Wujek.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Braylon Juszak (caused by Erick Jenkins).
07:09 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
06:26 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jamel Segar, SAVE Evan White
05:40 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman WIDE
05:38 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Evan White.
05:33 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
05:23 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Will Albrecht, SAVE Jonathan Magana
05:17 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Cooper Robinson (caused by Gianni DiSora).
04:12 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Gianni DiSora.
04:08 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
04:00 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Will Albrecht, SAVE Jonathan Magana
03:50 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Daniel Curran.
03:42 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Cole Sobolewski.
03:37 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
03:34 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Evan Wujek WIDE
03:10 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Will Albrecht BLOCKED
02:59 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Zack Reid, Assist by John Spinelli.

Westminster (Pa.) 22, Spalding 4
02:59 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
02:52 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Jack Steimle, SAVE Jonathan Magana
02:46 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jonathan Magana.
02:18 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Evan Wujek, Assist by Will Albrecht.

Westminster (Pa.) 23, Spalding 4
02:15 SPALDING Faceoff Colby Besch vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jontae Johnson.



01:09 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tyler Evangelista WIDE
00:58 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tyler Evangelista, SAVE Jonathan Magana
00:45 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jonathan Magana.
00:33 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jake Spiritoso.
00:25 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Brady Skinner, Assist by Zack Reid.

Westminster (Pa.) 24, Spalding 4
00:25 SPALDING Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [00:25] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater (caused by Jeromie Murray).
00:03 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jimmy Erfort.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WESTMINS Zach Meszaros at goalie for WESTMINS.
15:00 SPALDING Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
15:00 SPALDING Jake Meyers at goalie for SPALDING.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater.
14:14 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Teegan Louise, SAVE Jake Meyers
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Zack Reid (caused by Jaylin Summers).
13:50 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Jaylin Summers.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING.
12:47 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
12:37 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Adam Teixeira, Assist by Gianni DiSora.

Westminster (Pa.) 25, Spalding 4
12:37 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Gianni DiSora (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:37 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Adam Teixeira (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:05 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, SAVE Zach Meszaros
11:45 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Daniel Curran BLOCKED
11:35 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jontae Johnson BLOCKED
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jontae Johnson.
10:56 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Jimmy Erfort.
10:42 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Daniel Curran.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jake Meyers.
10:22 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Adam Teixeira.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Daniel Curran.
09:54 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
09:51 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Tyler Walkiewicz, SAVE Jake Meyers
09:45 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Erick Jenkins (caused by Matt Peters).
09:27 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Gianni DiSora.
09:22 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Aiden Renick HIT POST
08:56 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Charlie West, SAVE Jake Meyers
08:52 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jaylin Summers.
08:42 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Evan Wujek (SLASHING/1:00).
08:42 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Jaylin Summers (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
08:29 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Braylon Juszak.

Westminster (Pa.) 26, Spalding 4
08:29 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [08:29] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jack Steimle.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS Teegan Louise.
07:52 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Jake Meyers.
07:49 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING.
07:38 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Will Albrecht.

Westminster (Pa.) 27, Spalding 4
07:38 SPALDING Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
07:30 WESTMINS Penalty on WESTMINS Dallas Myers (CROSS-CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:03 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman, SAVE Zach Meszaros
07:01 WESTMINS Clear attempt by WESTMINS good.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
05:36 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Jontae Johnson (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



05:36 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Jamel Segar (OFFSIDE/0:30).
05:11 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Zack Reid HIT POST
05:07 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Zack Reid.
05:04 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Zack Reid WIDE
04:59 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Garrett Henning, SAVE Jake Meyers
04:56 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert.
04:46 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Cole Sobolewski.
04:41 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Garrett Henning, SAVE Jake Meyers
04:37 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Jake Meyers.
04:23 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
03:29 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Balin Luebbert, SAVE Zach Meszaros
03:23 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Jimmy Erfort.
-- WESTMINS Turnover by WESTMINS.
02:35 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman (caused by Gianni DiSora).
02:27 WESTMINS Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Gianni DiSora.
02:23 WESTMINS Shot by WESTMINS Zack Reid, SAVE Jake Meyers
01:37 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Zack Reid, Assist by Charlie West.

Westminster (Pa.) 28, Spalding 4
01:37 WESTMINS Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS.
00:50 WESTMINS GOAL by WESTMINS Charlie West.

Westminster (Pa.) 29, Spalding 4
00:45 WESTMINS Faceoff Dallas Myers vs Eli Teater won by WESTMINS, [00:45] Ground ball pickup by WESTMINS Evan Wujek.


